RESOLUTION NO. 2023-204

A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS
AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

BE IT RESOLVED: by the Council of the City of Vineland that the bills and demands against
The City of Vineland as herein stated be and the same are hereby approved and authorized
for payment by the Chief Financial Officer:

Date Paid: May 10, 2023

Checks S 1,629,892.41

ACH $  13,371,679.72

Off-Cycle S 13,163,982.32

Total $  28,165,554.45

Time Sensitive S 4,662,038.10

Grand Total S 32,827,592.55
Adopted: May 9, 2023

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



May 6, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 1

11:39 am Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
P.0. Type: All Include Project Line Items: Yes Open: N Paid: Y  Void: N

Range: First to Last Revd: N Held: N Aprv: N

Format: Detail without Line Item Notes Paid Date Range: 04/27/23 to 05/10/23  Bid: Y State: Y Other: Y Exempt: Y

vendors: All Include Non-Budgeted: Y

Rcvd Batch Id Range: First  to Last
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void
Ttem Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice

21-08094 11/10/21 72H0U010 72 HOUR LLC

1 NEW 2022 FORD SUPER SUPER DUTY 59,444.70 C-04-00-000-2119-78010 B ORD 21-19 STREETS AND ROADS P 39757 11/10/21 04/20/23 05/10/23 wr4846

2 NEW 2022 FORD SUPER SUPER DUTY 59,444.70 C-04-00-000-2119-78010 B ORD 21-19 STREETS AND ROADS P 39757 11/10/21 04/20/23 05/10/23 wr4858

3 NEW 2022 FORD SUPER SUPER DUTY 59,444.70 C-04-00-000-2119-78010 B ORD 21-19 STREETS AND ROADS P 39757 11/10/21 05/04/23 05/10/23 wr4872
178,334.10

21-09031 12/13/21 PORTAOOS MANDERS MERIGHI PORTADIN
7 Elec Util Dist Garage 1.2022 1,250.00 3-05-99-900-0000-00001 B ACCOUNTS PAYABLE P 39830 12/13/21 04/28/23 05/10/23 7
Tracking Id: E361-1 Demolition of Distribution Garage

22-02122 03/18/22 PORTAOOS MANDERS MERIGHI PORTADIN

9 VINELAND FIRE HQ- MARCH 23 10,455.28 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 39830 03/18/22 05/01/23 05/10/23 16
22-03574 05/18/22 PLAYPOOS PLAYPOWER LT FARMINGTON, INC.
1 PLAYGROUND FOR CARL ARTHUR 7,500.00 C€-04-00-000-2119-78004 B ORD 21-19 RECREATION P 39829 05/18/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 1400269458
Tracking Id: 3109 CARL V ARTHUR CENTER
2 C/0 FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS 1,933.00 €-04-00-000-2119-78004 B ORD 21-19 RECREATION P 39829 05/24/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 1400269458
Tracking Id: 3109 CARL V ARTHUR CENTER
9,433.00
22-04846 07/11/22 ANIXTOO5 ANIXTER INC.
3 AUTO DEADENDS GUY WIRE 2,600.00 2-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 39761 07/11/22 04/06/23 05/10/23 5377421-00
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000356020
22-05016 07/18/22 STUAROOS STUART C. IRBY (0.
1 HIGH VOLTAGE GLOVES 2,541.12 2-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 39851 07/18/22 04/28/23 05/10/23 $013040980.001
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES
22-05145 07/22/22 WINZI005 WINZINGER INC
8 LIMPERT DEMO 371,560.55 C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 39640 03/10/23 05/03/23 05/03/23 LIMPERT 7
9 LIMPERT DEMO 1,035,315.29 (C-04-00-000-2156-78001 B ORD 2021-56 CONST OF NEW FIRE STATION P 39755 03/10/23 05/03/23 05/10/23 LIMPERT 8

1,406,875.84
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22-05169 07/26/22 TERRAO45 TERRA TECHNICAL SERVICES, LLC

9 DECOMMISSIONING AND DEMOLITION 562,682.60 C-06-00-000-2248-72000 B ORDINANCE 2022-48 P 39854 07/26/22 05/01/23 05/10/23 C22-0109
22-05669 08/16/22 MIDAT050 MID-ATLANTIC FIRE & AIR
1 Cylinders / FD 3,120.00 C-04-00-000-1764-78639 B NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-64 - FIRE DEPARTMENT P 39820 08/16/22 04/24/23 05/10/23 3270691
2 C/0 #1 FOR ADDITIONAL COST 984.00 C-04-00-000-1764-78639 B NON-DEPT - ORD 2017-64 - FIRE DEPARTMENT P 39820 02/08/23 04/24/23 05/10/23 3270691
4,104.00
22-05784 08/22/22 LINDEOOS LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT INC.
25 03/20-04/20 CYL RENT 241,06 2-05-55-502-9001-53203 B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 39721 08/22/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 35508105
Tracking Id: E549C MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP CLAYVILLE
29 CYL RENT 380.81 2-05-55-502-9001-53203 B GENERATION - CONTIN EMISSIONS MONITORING P 39721 08/22/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 35508104
Tracking Id: E549x MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXP 11
621.87

22-06147 09/07/22 PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED

1 140.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 09/07/22 05/04/23 05/10/23 77401
2 180.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 09/07/22 05/04/23 05/10/23 77401
320.00
22-06217 09/12/22 KENNEOOS KENNEDY CONCRETE INC
24 DISPOSAL/RECYCLING CONCRETE 34.03 G-02-57-506-2019-30417 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019 P 39716 09/12/22 04/28/23 05/10/23 2778%
25 DISPOSAL/RECYCLING CONCRETE 85.79 G-02-57-506-2019-30417 B RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT-BASED ON 2019 P 39716 09/12/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 278291
119.82
22-06228 09/12/22 TRIADOOS TRIAD ASSOCIATES INC.
8 GRANT CONSULTING/TECH SVCS 245.00 G-12-60-800-7545-20534 B CDP 45TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 39858 09/12/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 56893
22-06229 09/12/22 TRIADOOS TRIAD ASSOCIATES INC.
3 2022-2023 ACTION PLAN 975.00 G-12-60-800-7545-20534 B CDP 45TH YEAR - REHAB ADMIN P 39859 09/12/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 56774
22-06677 10/03/22 STUAROOS STUART C. IRBY (0.
1 #4 AWG SOLID DSA COOPERCLAD 3,466.80 2-05-55-512-9003-52000 B DIST DIV - CAPITAL P 39851 10/03/22 04/28/23 05/10/23 $013319901.001
Tracking Id: E365 OH CONDUCTORS & DEVICES Inventory Id: ED-000000968108

22-06858 10/07/22 WILLIOLS SHERWIN WILLIAMS
45 GAL STRAINER REG T 1.88 2-01-29-390-4501-24998 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E P 39873 10/07/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 0953-6
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22-06858 10/07/22 WILLIO15 SHERWIN WILLIAMS Continued
5 PAINT MIXER 43-014 12.45 2-01-29-390-4501-24998 B LIBRARY MIN APPROP - LIBRARY ALL OTHER E P 39873 10/07/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 0953-6
14.33
22-06963 10/13/22 MPWINOOS MPW INDUSTRIAL WATER SERVICES
19 04/15/2023 MONTHLY FEES 4,800.96 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 39821 10/13/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 1849798
Tracking Id: E548C Major Generation Expenses Clayville
21 UNIT 1 04/21/2023 4,800.96 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 39821 11/28/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 1851107
Tracking Id: E548C Major Generation Expenses Clayville
23 UNIT 1 APRIL MONTHLY FEES 217.50 2-05-55-502-9001-53310 B GENERATION DIV - DEMINERALIZED WATER EXP P 39821 11/28/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 1850187
Tracking Id: E548C Major Generation Expenses Clayville
9,819.42

22-06987 10/14/22 STOKEOOS STOKES EQUIPMENT CO.

3 C/0 #2 FOR ADDITIONAL COST OF 660.00 2-01-25-261-3503-23018 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPL P 39850 04/20/23 04/24/23 05/10/23 100838
22-07013 10/14/22 VINELO40 VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC.
7 UPFIT NEW 2022 POLICE DODGE 24,990.76 C-04-00-000-2223-78001 B ORD 22-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT P 39870 10/14/22 04/21/23 05/10/23 336904
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS

22-07069 10/18/22 EMSAR00S EMSAR

1 CORD INTERCONNECT POWERTRAXX 45.00 2-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 39698 10/18/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 SI-363990
2 FREIGHT § 14.79 2-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 39698 05/02/23 05/02/23 05/10/23 SI-363990
59.79
22-07140 10/19/22 CAYENOOS CAYENTA, DIV OF N HARRIS COMPU
33 Software Upgrade V9 /vMU Admin 28,810.00 2-05-55-502-9006-53016 B ADMIN/ACCT - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 39778 10/19/22 04/28/23 05/10/23 CT057078
Tracking Id: E922 COMPUTER SOFTWARE - ADMIN
34 Software Upgrade V9 /vMU Admin 6,450.00 2-05-55-502-9006-53016 B ADMIN/ACCT - COMPUTER SOFTWARE P 39778 10/19/22 05/01/23 05/10/23 CT056895
Tracking Id: E922 COMPUTER_SOFTWARE - ADMIN
35,260.00

22-07184 10/19/22 PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED

1 SHIRTS 225.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 10/19/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78156
2 PANT 270.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 10/19/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78156
495.00

22-07272 10/24/22 PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED
1 JACKET 225.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 10/24/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 78144
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22-07276 10/24/22 PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED

1 SHIRT 75.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 10/24/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78142

2 SHIRT 70.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 10/24/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78142

3 PANTS 90.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 10/24/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78142

4 JACKET 225.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 10/24/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78142
460.00

22-07401 10/27/22 72HOU010 72 HOUR LLC
4 2023 FORD EDGE SE AWD FOR 4,281.14 C-04-00-000-2223-78001 B ORD 22-23 VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT P 39757 10/27/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 WF6942
35,000.00 (C-04-00-000-2119-78013 B ORD 21-19 HEALTH
Tracking Id: 3009 RECREATION
39,281.14

22-07530 11/01/22 PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED

1 SHIRT 150.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/01/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 78274
2 PANTS 180.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/01/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 78274
330.00

22-07618 11/03/22 PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED
1 SHIRT 150.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/03/22 05/04/23 05/10/23 78323
2 NAME TAG 130.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/03/22 05/04/23 05/10/23 78323
3 PANT 180.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/03/22 05/04/23 05/10/23 78323
460.00

22-07619 11/03/22 PUBLI060 PUBLIC SAFETY UNLIMITED

1 SHIRT 70.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/03/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78325
2 NAMETAG 150.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/03/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78325
3 PANT 180.00 2-01-25-240-2502-23033 B POLICE OPERATIONS - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39832 11/03/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 78325
400.00
22-07643 11/04/22 CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2
22 WINTER UNIFORMS FOR ALL 111.15 2-01-26-315-1113-23033 B VEHICLE MAINT - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39781 11/04/22 04/20/23 05/10/23 1903550294
23 25% ALLOCATED ELECTRIC 42.75 2-05-55-502-9007-53033 B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39781 11/04/22 04/20/23 05/10/23 1903550294
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
24 10% ALLOCATED WATER 17.10 2-07-55-502-8014-53033 B SHARED SVCS DIV - UNIFORM & CLOTHING P 39781 11/04/22 04/20/23 05/10/23 1903550294
171.00

22-07704 11/07/22 BURLI005 BURLINGTON ELECTRICAL TESTING
1 ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE TESTING 25,112.48 2-05-55-502-9001-53353 B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE P 39775 11/07/22 04/24/23 05/10/23 43227
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22-07704 11/07/22 BURLI005 BURLINGTON ELECTRICAL TESTING Continued
Tracking Id: E553X MTCE OF GEN & ELEC EQUIP UNIT 11
6 ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE TESTING 18,834.01 2-05-55-502-9001-53353
Tracking Id: ES553C MTCE OF_GEN & ELEC EQUIP CLAYVILLE
43,946.49

B GENERATION DIV - MAINT OF GAS TURBINE

22-07749 11/10/22 STRYK0OS STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
1 X-RESTRAINT PACKAGE 425.60 2-01-25-261-3503-25000
2 FREIGHT 34.99 2-01-25-261-3503-25000
460.59

B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES
B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES

22-07810 11/14/22 SCHWEQ10 SCHWEITZER ENGINEERING LAB INC
1 sel 411 1 advanced Tine differ 16,002.80 2-05-55-512-9000-52000
Tracking Id: E353 STATION EQUIPMENT

B ENGINEERING CAPITAL

22-07931 11/17/22 TRIADOOS TRIAD ASSOCIATES INC.
9 HOME ARP PROJECT AND ADMIN 105.00 T7-19-00-290-0000-80401 B NON-DEPT - HOME INVESTMENT TRUST-ADMIN
22-08025 11/22/22 SARGEOL SARGENT & LUNDY, LLC
1 BESS INITIAL INVESTIGATION 31,280.00 2-05-55-502-9000-53345
Tracking Id: E923 OUTSIDE SERVICES EMPLOYED

B ENGINEERING CONTRACT ENGINEERING

22-08133 11/23/22 STEELOO5S CONSOLIDATED STEEL &
1 GATE/FENCE INSTALL WATER UTIL 138,510.00 2-05-55-502-9006-53026
Tracking Id: E921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE

B ADMIN/ACCT - MAINTENANCE OF GROUNDS

22-08156 11/23/22 MIDAT050 MID-ATLANTIC FIRE & AIR

P

1 Harringotn 2 way Gated Wye 2,100.00 2-01-25-265-2402-22103 B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P
3 Shipping 35.00 2-01-25-265-2402-22103 B FIRE OPERATIONS - GENERAL EQUIPMENT PURC P
2,135.00

22-08199 11/28/22 CUSTO005 CUSTOM GRAPHICS INC.
1 6'x8" CONVERTIBLE TABLE THROW 353.50
2 DIGITAL PRINT SIGN 148.00
3 10.5" SAIL SIGN 376.25
877.75

T-04-99-900-0000-02350
T-04-99-900-0000-02350
T-04-99-900-0000-02350

22-08227 11/28/22 WWGRAOOS W.W. GRAINGER INC

1 PUMPS STORAGE RACKS 4,385.62 2-07-55-502-8002-53018 B PUMPING EXP DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

B DONATIONS - UNIFORM FIRECODE SAFETY DEPT P
B DONATIONS - UNIFORM FIRECODE SAFETY DEPT P
B DONATIONS - UNIFORM FIRECODE SAFETY DEPT P

P

39775 11/07/22 04/24/23 05/10/23 43227

39746 11/10/22 04/27/23 05/10/23 4129778M
39746 04/26/23 04/27/23 05/10/23 4129778M

39841 11/14/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 INV-000842984

39860 11/17/22 05/02/23 05/10/23 56889

39840 11/22/22 04/28/23 05/10/23 18007701

39745 11/23/22 05/01/23 05/10/23 K-27694

39820 11/23/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 3279886
39820 11/23/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 3279886

39692 11/28/22 05/01/23 05/10/23 281787
39692 11/28/22 05/01/23 05/10/23 281787
39692 11/28/22 05/01/23 05/10/23 281787

39874 11/28/22 05/03/23 05/10/23 9679257486
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22-08239 11/28/22 COUNT020 COUNTY LINE NURSERIES, INC

4 TREES FOR PLANTING 1,960.00 2-01-27-335-1901-23035 B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - NURSERY STOCK P 39783 11/28/22 04/25/23 05/10/23 14384
5 TREES FOR PLANTING 78.00 2-01-27-335-1901-23035 B ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION - NURSERY STOCK P 39783 11/28/22 04/28/23 05/10/23 14385
2,038.00

22-08350 11/30/22 DAMATO05 D'AMATO INC.

1 EMS 4 Bay Heater Repair 500.00 2-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 39694 11/30/22 04/24/23 05/10/23 30211
2 C/0 ADDING FUNDS 3,100.00 2-01-25-261-3503-25000 B AMBULANCE AND EMS - OTHER EXPENSES P 39694 01/19/23 04/24/23 05/10/23 30211
3,600.00
23-00006 01/04/23 ASS0C020 ASSOCIATED TRUCK PARTS
20 FILTER,FUEL 55.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39765 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 05P5549
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
21 FUEL/WATER SEPERATOR W/OPEN 24.41 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39765 01/04/23 04/28/23 05/10/23 05P5825
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS_& ROADS
79.41
23-00010 01/04/23 GETRAO10 G & E TRAILER SALES LLC
4 12-706E,7 Rv PLASTIC TRLR END 15.36 3-01-26-315-1113-23006 B VEHICLE MAINT - GENERAL EQUIPMENT REPAIR P 39803 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 112291
23-00013 01/04/23 HOOVEOOS HOOVER TRUCK CENTERS INC
1 REINFORCEM 35.48 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39807 01/04/23 04/26/23 05/10/23 195441p
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
23-00021 01/04/23 VINELO40 VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC.
9 825 CCA BATTERIES 122.41 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39870 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 336882
122.41 3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS & ROADS
10 31 STUD BATTERY 74.33 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39870 01/04/23 04/28/23 05/10/23 336957
74.33  3-01-26-315-1113-23002 B VEHICLE MAINT - VEHICLE MAINT-MOTORIZED
Tracking Id: 3006 STREETS_& ROADS
393.48
23-00026 01/04/23 ACORKOOS A CORKY LINARDO FIRE&SAFE EQUI
4 MONTHLY FIRE EXT. INSP. 4/23 69.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23018 B VEHICLE MAINT - BLDG & FIXTURE REPLACEME P 39759 01/04/23 04/27/23 05/10/23 39774
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

23-00029 01/04/23 CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2
16 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS-4/20/23 31.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 39781 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 4153154081



May 6, 2023 CITY OF VINELAND Page No: 7
11:39 am Purchase Order Listing By P.0. Number
PO # PO Date Vendor Contract PO Type First  Rcvd chk/void
Item Description Amount Charge Account  Acct Type Description Stat/Chk Enc Date Date Date Invoice
23-00029 01/04/23 CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2 Continued
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
17 RENTAL OF RAGS & RUGS-4/27/23 31.00 3-01-26-315-1113-23028 B VEHICLE MAINT - DEPARTMENTAL SUPPLIES P 39781 01/04/23 04/27/23 05/10/23 4153826151
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle_Maint.
62.00
23-00044 01/04/23 LILLI020 LILLISTON FORD INC.
4 STARTER AND CORE CREDIT 167.96 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39819 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 676643,CM676643
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
6 COIL ASY 379.90 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39819 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 676843
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
547.86
23-00046 01/04/23 VINELO40 VINELAND AUTO ELECTRIC INC.
5 825 CCA BATTERIES 244,82 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39870 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 336881
Tracking Id: 3503 EMS
23-00049 01/04/23 LILLI020 LILLISTON FORD INC.
12 FILTER ASY & VALVE ASY 106.32 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39819 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 676769
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
23-00051 01/04/23 CHEVROOS RK CHEVROLET
4 STARTER 256.77 3-01-26-315-1113-23001 B VEHICLE MAINT - AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS P 39780 01/04/23 04/21/23 05/10/23 5041913
Tracking Id: 2502 POLICE OPERATIONS
23-00073 01/04/23 REUBEOOS REUBEN HARDWARE CO. INC.
19 SUPPLIES 75% 643.84 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 39737 01/04/23 05/01/23 05/10/23 64938
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
20 22% 188.86 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 39737 01/04/23 05/01/23 05/10/23 64938
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
21 3% 25.75 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 39737 01/04/23 05/01/23 05/10/23 64938
22 SUPPLIES 75% 48.00 3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE P 39737 01/04/23 05/04/23 05/10/23 65405
Tracking Id: 3101 PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL
23 22% 14.08 3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 39737 01/04/23 05/04/23 05/10/23 65405
Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES
24 3% 1.92 3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE P 39737 01/04/23 05/04/23 05/10/23 65405

922.45
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23-00077 01/04/23 COLONO35 COLONIAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY
7 KLN32291 MULTI-BIT SCREWD DNRO 33.75
Tracking Id: 3101

3-01-26-310-3101-23018 B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

§ 22% 9.90
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
9 3% 1.35

10 INTEK4036S LED PHOTO BUTTON 66.08

Tracking Id: 3101

3-07-55-502-8014-53018
3-01-26-310-3101-23018

B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE
B CITY HALL BLDG - BLDGS & FIXTURE REPLACE

PW - BLDG MAINTENANCE CITY HALL

3-05-55-502-9007-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

3-07-55-502-8014-53018 B SHARED SVCS DIV - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

11 22% 19.38
Tracking Id: E903 CUSTOMER RECORDS AND COLL
12 3% 2.65

133.11

23-00085 01/04/23 CINTAOOS CINTAS CORPORATION NO.2

40 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 4/6/23 54,15
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

41 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 20.82

Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

42 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 8.33

43 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 4/13/23 54,15
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

44 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 20.82

Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

45 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 8.33

46 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 4/20/23 54.15
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.

47 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 20.82

Tracking Id: E930 MISC GENERAL EXPENSES

48 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR VEHICLE 8.33

49 UNIFORM RENTALS FOR 4/27/23 54,15
Tracking Id: 1113 vehicle Maint.
